2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational

Race Date
September 12, 2020 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Varsity - Black
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Morgan Twp. Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):39 Average Time: 21:41.0
1 7648 EMMA RAKOWSKI 12 4 4 20:55.1 20:55.1 0:00.0
2 7643 EMERSYN BLAND 9 5 9 21:12.2 42:07.4 0:17.1
3 7646 KLAIRE LEMMONS 11 6 15 21:14.6  1:03:22.0 0:19.4
4 7650 MAKENNA SCHNICK 12 8 23 21:42.7  1:25:04.7 0:47.5
5 7651 SHELBY WHITAKER 12 16 39 23:20.6  1:48:25.4 2:25.4
6 7647 MARIA LEMMONS 10 (19) (58) 23:47.9 2:12:13.4 2:52.8
7 7645 MADIE ILIC 12 (20) (78) 23:49.6  2:36:03.0 2:54.4
8 7642 MEGAN BEAVER 9 More Than 7 24:04.6  3:00:07.7 3:09.5
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):61 Average Time: 22:25.9
1 7379 EllaHornak 9 7 7 21:16.2 21:16.2 0:00.0
2 7378 Mikayla Fuentes 11 10 17 21:56.5 43:12.7 0:40.2
3 7375 Sydney Belk 11 12 29 22:27.9  1:05:40.7 1:11.7
4 7377 Lilly Butler 12 15 44 22:57.4  1:28:38.2 1:41.2
5 7374 Adriana Arauz 9 17 61 23:31.3  1:52:09.6 2:15.0
6 8132 Nevaeh Chavez 10 (32) (93) 26:15.2  2:18:24.9 4:59.0
7 7376 Addison Black 9 (36) (129) 26:38.2  2:45:03.1 5:21.9
8 7380 Kylee King 9 More Than 7 26:41.1  3:11:44.2 5:24.8
9 7381 Melanie Paterson 9 More Than 7 27:03.2 3:38:47.5 5:47.0
10 7382 Emma Ramirez 11 More Than 7 28:18.2 4.07:05.7 7:01.9
Team - Hanover Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):73 Average Time: 22:57.9
1 7317 Maddy Kartz 12 3 3 20:34.5 20:34.5 0:00.0
2 7313 Maria Davenport 11 9 12 21:53.6 42:28.1 1:19.0
3 7320 Sabrina Seims 11 11 23 22:23.5 1:04:51.6 1:48.9
4 7319 Mia Sarkey 10 24 47 24:55.2  1:29:46.8 4:20.7
5 7315 Melanie De Vries 9 26 73 25:02.9 1:54:49.8 4:28.4
6 7314 Carlie De Vries 10 (28) (101) 25:06.7  2:19:56.5 4:32.2
Team - KV Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):100 Average Time: 23:48.9
1 7395 Emma Bell 9 2 2 20:23.1 20:23.1 0:00.0
2 7397 Halle Frieden 12 14 16 22:42.9 43:06.1 2:19.8
3 7404 Emilee Wilson 11 21 37 23:57.9 1:07:04.1 3:34.7
4 7401 Olivia Sheehy 10 30 67 25:34.4  1:32:38.5 5:11.3
5 7394 Taylor Anderson 11 33 100 26:26.2  1:59:04.8 6:03.0
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Race Date
September 12, 2020

2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Varsity - Black

Class - 1 Cross Country

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Average Time: 23:48.9

26:33.1 2:25:37.9 6:09.9
29:21.2 2:54:59.1 8:58.0
31:46.9 3:26:46.1 11:23.7

Average Time: 25:45.8

23:41.7 23:41.7 0:00.0
25:00.9 48:42.6 1:19.2
25:06.4  1:13:49.0 1:24.6
25:20.8  1:39:09.9 1:39.1
29:39.4  2:08:49.4 5:57.7
31:39.5 2:40:28.9 7:57.7
32:28.4  3:12:57.3 8:46.7

Average Time: 25:45.3

24:10.7 24:10.7 0:00.0
24:12.9 48:23.7 0:02.2
26:27.4  1:14:51.1 2:16.7
26:51.6 1:41:42.8 2:40.9
27:03.6 2:08:46.4 2:52.9
27:28.6  2:36:15.1 3:17.9
28:01.5 3:04:16.6 3:50.8
31:56.7 3:36:13.4 7:46.0

Average Time: 25:41.6

20:09.7 20:09.7 0:00.0
22:37.9 42:47.7 2:28.2
27:49.7  1:10:37.5 7:40.0
27:49.9 1:38:27.4 7:40.2
30:00.7 2:08:28.2 9:51.0
38:435 247117 18:33.7

Average Time: 27:23.9

26:05.9 26:05.9 0:00.0

Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place
Team - KV Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):100
6 7399 Jade McDonald 9 (35) (135)
7 7403 Juliet Starr 9 (49) (184)
8 7398 Sami Kristoff 10 More Than 7
Team - Merrillville Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):150
1 7614 Natalie Martinez 12 18 18
2 7611 Beah Corrales 12 25 43
3 7617 Merci Tan 11 27 70
4 7618 Hannah Villahermosa 11 29 99
5 7610 Leila Castro 9 51 150
6 7613 Kendall Karpen 11 (54) (204)
7 7616 Anisa Newman 10 (55) (259)
Team - Hebron Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):154
1 7330 Madison Elijah 12 22 22
2 7333 Lia Panagiotidis 9 23 45
3 7336 Jamie Veenstra 10 34 79
4 7337 Gabby Wagoner 10 37 116
5 7334 Hope Slusser 11 38 154
6 7329 Kylie Cole 10 (42) (196)
7 7332 Zana Minto 11 (46) (242)
8 7335 Alex Suarez 12 More Than 7
Team - Boone Grove Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places):154
1 7132 Kyra Flesvig 11 1 1
2 7136 Amelia Strzechowski 11 13 14
3 7134 Ashlee Ramos 11 43 57
4 7135 Muriel Strzechowski 9 44 101
5 7131 Julianna Dominguez 9 53 154
6 7133 Emilia Mshar 10 (58) (212)
Team - Griffith Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):203
1 7293 Serena Bridegroom 12 31 31
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2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational

Race Date
September 12, 2020 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Varsity - Black
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Griffith Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):203 Average Time: 27:23.9
2 7299 Nina Zielke 10 39 70 27:22.4 53:28.4 1:16.5
3 7295 Maya Perez 10 41 111 27:25.5  1:20:53.9 1:19.6
4 7297 Ashley Taylor 10 45 156 28:01.3  1:48:55.3 1:55.4
5 7298 Lily Wroblewski 10 a7 203 28:04.6  2:16:59.9 1:58.6
6 7292 Jacoba Babin 12 (56) (259) 32:33.8  2:49:33.7 6:27.8
Team - Lake Station/Edison Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):247 Average Time: 30:39.7
1 7512 Courtney Fulkerson 12 40 40 27:23.3 27:23.3 0:00.0
2 7510 Taylor Austin 12 48 88 28:29.6 55:52.9 1:06.2
3 7509 Serenity Angle 11 50 138 29:22.2  1:25:15.1 1:58.8
4 7514 Rayann Nowacki 12 52 190 29:46.9  1:55:02.0 2:23.5
5 7511 Makayla Chabes 11 57 247 38:16.7 2:33:18.8 10:53.4
Team - East Chicago Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 7287 Shermika Carr 11 Less Than 5 38:16.7 38:16.7 0:00.0
2 7289 Brianna Upshaw 11 Less Than 5 40:42.3  1:18:59.0 2:25.5
3 7288 Jacqueline Rios 10 Less Than 5 42:46.6  2:01:45.6 4:29.8
Team - Michigan City Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 7631 Audrey Marsh 10 Less Than 5 26:04.9 26:04.9 0:00.0
2 7634 Mya Roberts 12 Less Than 5 32:12.4 58:17.3 6:07.4
3 7630 Eliza Kestner 10 Less Than 5 34:45.5 1:33:02.8 8:40.5
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